
 

Site Name Address Suburb Town Site Contact Person Site Contact Tel   

Avian Park library 
Cnr of Sand Piper and Pelican Streets, 
Avian Park, Worcester Worcester Worcester Ms Nombasa Makasi 

023 348 2914 
nmakasi@bvm.gov.za   

De Doorns Library 9 Station Rd, De Doorns De Doorns De Doorns Ms Elena Crowley 
023 356 2700/Ext 18 
ecrowley@bvm.gov.za 076 8612 348 ecrowley@bvm.gov.za  

Esselen Library 
C/o Grey St & Van Huyssteen Ave, 
Esselen, Worcester Worcester Worcester Ms. Mariska Bailey 

023-348 2735 
mbailey@bvm.gov.za 076 4202 106 Site Contact Alt Tel 

Site Contact E-mail 

Fairhills Mini Library Lorraine School, Fairhills, Rawsonville Rawsonville Rawsonville Mrs. Marsha May 
072 1692 074 
chantelle@bvm.gov.za 023-349 6646 074 4092 491 

nmakasi@bvm.gov.za 

Goudini Library Le Seur Street 17 Rawsonville Rawsonville Rawsonville Ms Chantelle Jacobs 
023 349 6646 
chantelle@bvm.gov.za 083 442 3230 chantelle@bvm.gov.za  

Hex Vallei Mini Library 
Meiringshoop, Mooigezicht Estates, 
P.O. Box 15, De Doorns De Doorns De Doorns Ms Mary Solibanzi 

083 504 2007 
ecrowley@bvm.gov.za 023 356 2700 Ext 18 tdsolibanzi@gmail.com/ecrowley@bvm.gov.za 

Overhex Mini Library 
Overhex Community Hall, Robertson 
Road, Overhex Overhex Worcester Ms Shaleen Koopman 

061 4415 712 
mbailey@bvm.gov.za 023 3482735 shaleenkoopman88@gmail.com/mbailey@bvm.gov.za 

Sandhills Mini Library 
Hexview, P.O. Box 231, Sandhills De 
Doorns De Doorns De Doorns Ms Mary-Ann Oliphant 

073 638 4608 
ecrowley@bvm.gov.za 023 356 2700 Ext 18 maryaoliphant@gmail.com/ecrowley@bvm.gov.za 

Slanghoek Mini Library 
Slanghoek Primary School, Slanghoek 
Road, Rawsonville Rawsonville  Rawsonville Ms Sue Ellen Philander 

079 1236 424 
chantelle@bvm.gov.za 023 3496646  

Steenvliet Library Dwars Street, Touwsrivier Touwsrivier Touws River Ms Namhla Yoko-Pinini 
023 358-1191 Ext 8 
nyokopinini@bvm.gov.za 073 8612 865  

Touwsrivier Library C/o Jane & Logan Street, Touwsrivier Touwsrivier Touws River Charlotte Manuel 
023 358-1191 Ext 7 
cmanuel@bvm.gov.za 073 7913 811  

Worcester Library Waterloo St, Worcester Worcester Worcester Ms Karen Jorgensen 
023 348-2773 
kjorgensen@bvm.gov.za 082 3420 815 kjorgensen@bvm.gov.za/library@bvm.gov.za 

Zwelethemba Library Mtwazi Road, Zwelethemba Zwelethemba Worcester Ms Rosemary Matshikiza 
023 348-2828 
rmatshikiza@bvm.gov.za 060 3994 636 sueellenphilander@gmail.com/chantelle@bvm.gov.za 

Worcester Library Waterloo St, Worcester Worcester Worcester 
Ms Auriel Van Wyk 
(Clerk:  Support Services) auriel@bvm.gov.za  @bvm.gov.za 

Worcester Library Waterloo St, Worcester Worcester Worcester 
Ms Christine Gerber 
(Manager: Libraries) cgerber@bvm.gov.za  c nyokopinini manuel@bvm.gov.za 

mailto:ecrowley@bvm.gov.za
mailto:mbailey@bvm.gov.za
mailto:nmakasi@bvm.gov.za
mailto:chantelle@bvm.gov.za
mailto:ecrowley@bvm.gov.za
mailto:mbailey@bvm.gov.za
mailto:ecrowley@bvm.gov.za
mailto:library@bvm.gov.za
mailto:chantelle@bvm.gov.za
mailto:nyokopinini@bvm.gov.za
mailto:cmanuel@bvm.gov.za

